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U-6245
49187.1.1
49187.2.1
49187.3.1

Construct paved shoulders, turn lanes and overlay on SR 
1146 (West Ten Road) from SR 1114 (Buckhorn Road) to 
west of SR 1137 (Bushy Cook Road)

Oct. 2020 Nov. 2020 $829,000 Construction 100% complete - Pending 
Final Inspection

Chad Reimakoski

SS-6007C
48888.1.1    
48888.3.1

Guardrail installation on NC 86 just north of SR 1839 
(Alexander Drive). 

Mar. 2021 Mar. 2021    $50,400 Funds approved 9/5/19 and released 
6/23/20 - Final Inspection 3/15/21.

Chad Reimakoski              
Derek Dixon

P-5701
46395.1.1        
46395.3.1

Construct Platform, Passenger Rail Station Building at 
Milepost 41.7 Norfolk Southern H-line in Hillsborough

10/19/2021  
6/30/2021

FY2023 $7,200,000 PE funding scheduled 7/1/2020 Matthew Simmons

I-3306A
34178.1.3
34178.1.4
34178.1.5
34178.2.2
34178.3.GV3

I-40 widening from I-85 to Durham Co. line (US 15/501
Interchange) in Chapel Hill

8/17/2021 FY2024 $175,600,000 Planning and design activities underway, 
RFQ Advertisement DB 11/3/20

Laura Sutton

SS-4907CD
47936.1.1  
47936.2.1
47936.3.1 

Horizontal curve improvements on SR 1710 (Old NC 10) 
west of SR 1561/SR 1709 (Lawrence Road) east of 
Hillsborough.  Improvements consist of wedging pavement 
and grading shoulders.

Jun. 2022 Nov. 2022 $261,000 Planning and design activities underway Chad Reimakoski

SS-6007E
49115.1.1    
49115.3.1

All Way Stop installation and flashing beacon revisions at the 
intersection of SR 1005 (Old Greensboro Road) and SR 
1956 (Crawford Dairy Road/Orange Chapel Clover Garden 
Road)

Jun. 2022 Sept. 2022 $28,800 Funds approved 3/5/20 but not released Dawn McPherson

I-5958             
45910.1.1                   
45910.3.1

Pavement Rehabilitation on I-40/I-85 from West of SR 1114 
(Buckhorn Road) to West of SR 1006 (Orange Grove Road)

11/17/2026 FY2028 $8,690,000 PE funding approved 10/10/17 Chris Smitherman

NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN DCHCMPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

Page 1 DCHCMPO May 2021

MPO Board 05/12/2021 Item 18  ADDITIONAL ITEM 



TIP/WBS #  Description LET/Start 
Date

Completion 
Date Cost Status Project Lead

NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN DCHCMPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

I-5967                     
45917.1.1                        
45917.2.1                    
45917.3.1

Interchange improvements at I-85 and SR 1009 (South 
Churton Street) in Hillsborough

10/19/2027 FY2030 $16,900,000 PE funding approved 9/8/17, Planning and 
Design activities underway, Coordinate 
with I-0305 and U-5845

Laura Sutton

I-5959                 
45911.1.1                         
45911.3.1

Pavement Rehabilitation on I-85 from West of SR 1006 
(Orange Grove Road) to Durham County line

11/16/2027 FY2029 $11,156,000 PE funding approved 10/10/17, Coordinate 
with I-5967, I-5984 and I-0305

Chris Smitherman

R-5821A                  
47093.1.2                  
47093.2.2                            
47093.3.2

Construct operational improvements including 
Bicycle/Pedestrian accommodations on NC 54 from SR 1006 
(Orange Grove Road) to SR 1107 /SR 1937 (Old Fayetteville 
Road).

6/20/2028 FY2031 $50,700,000 PE funding approved 10/10/17, Planning 
activities underway, Coordinating with 
NC54 West Corridor Study

Chris Smitherman

U-5845                   
50235.1.1                           
50235.2.1                                
50235.3.1

Widen SR 1009 (South Churton Street) to multi-lanes from I-
40 to Eno River in Hillsborough

7/18/2028 FY2031 $49,238,000 PE funding approved 5/14/15, Planning 
and Design activities underway, 
Coordinate with I-5967

Laura Sutton

I-5984                    
47530.1.1                    
47530.2.1                         
47530.3.1

Interchange improvements at I-85 and NC 86 in 
Hillsborough

11/21/2028 FY2031 $20,900,000 PE funding approved 10/10/17, Planning 
and Design activities underway, 
Coordinate with I-0305 and I-5959

Laura Sutton

I-0305              
34142.1.2              
34142.2.2              
34142.3.2

Widening of I-85 from west of SR1006 (Orange Grove Road) 
in Orange Co. to west of SR 1400 (Sparger Road) in Orange 
Co.

1/1/2040 FY2044 $132,000,000 PE funding approved 6/5/18, Planning and 
design activities underway, Project 
reinstated per 2020-2029 STIP (funded 
project) and delete project I-5983

Laura Sutton
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North Carolina Department of Transportation 5/11/2021

Active Projects Under Construction - Orange Co.

Contract 
Number

TIP 
Number

Location Description Contractor Name Resident 
Engineer

Contract Bid 
Amount

Availability 
Date

Completion 
Date

Work Start 
Date

Estimated 
Completion 
Date

Progress 
Schedule 
Percent

Completion 
Percent

C202581 EB-4707A IMPROVEMENTS ON SR-1838/SR-2220 FROM US-15/501 IN ORANGE 
COUNTY TO SR-1113 IN DURHAM COUNTY.  DIVISION 5

S T WOOTEN 
CORPORATION

Nordan, PE, 
James M

$4,614,460.00 5/28/2019 2/15/2021 5/28/2019 5/29/2022 59.1 45.33

C204078 B-4962 REPLACE BRIDGE #46 OVER ENO RIVER ON US-70 BYPASS. CONTI ENTERPRISES, 
INC

Howell, Bobby J $4,863,757.00 5/28/2019 12/28/2021 6/19/2019 12/28/2021 78.65 94.39

DG00461 REHAB. BRIDGE #031 ON SR 1010 (E. FRANKLIN ST.) OVER BOLIN 
CREEK & BOLIN CREEK TRAIL

M & J CONSTRUCTION 
CO OF PINELLAS 
COUNTY INC

Howell, Bobby J $2,456,272.12 11/12/2018 7/15/2019 3/15/2019 5/15/2021 100 97.65

DG00462 REHAB. BRIDGES 264, 288, 260, 543 IN GUILFORD COUNTY AND 
BRIDGE 031 IN ORANGE COUNTY

ELITE INDUSTRIAL 
PAINTING INC

Snell, PE, William 
H

$967,383.15 8/1/2019 1/1/2020

DG00483 RESURFACE SR 1010 (MAIN STREET/FRANKLIN STREET) FROM SR 
1005 (JONES FERRY ROAD) TO NC 86 (COLUMBIA STREET)

CAROLINA SUNROCK 
LLC

Howell, Bobby J $845,631.59 5/18/2019 8/7/2020

DG00485 U-5846 SR 1772 (GREENSBORO STREET) AT SR 1780 (ESTES DRIVE), 
CONSTRUCT ROUNDABOUT

FSC II LLC DBA FRED 
SMITH COMPANY

Howell, Bobby J $3,375,611.30 5/28/2019 3/1/2022 7/29/2019 6/10/2022 73 86.99

DG00507 AST RETREATMENT OF 48 SECONDARY ROADS IN ALAMANCE 
COUNTY AND ONE SECONDARY ROAD IN ORANGE COUNTY

WHITEHURST PVING 
CO., INC

Hayes, PE, 
Meredith D

$1,042,639.12 7/1/2021 6/30/2022
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