# NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN DCHCMPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

TIP/WBS#	Description	LET/Start Date	Completion Date	Cost	Status	Project Lead  Chad Reimakoski	
U-6245 49187.1.1 49187.2.1 49187.3.1	Construct paved shoulders, turn lanes and overlay on SR 1146 (West Ten Road) from SR 1114 (Buckhorn Road) to west of SR 1137 (Bushy Cook Road)	Oct. 2020	Nov. 2020	\$829,000	Construction 100% complete - Pending Final Inspection		
SS-6007C 48888.1.1 48888.3.1	Guardrail installation on NC 86 just north of SR 1839 (Alexander Drive).	Mar. 2021	Mar. 2021	\$50,400	Funds approved 9/5/19 and released 6/23/20 - Final Inspection 3/15/21.	Chad Reimakoski Derek Dixon	
P-5701 46395.1.1 46395.3.1	Construct Platform, Passenger Rail Station Building at Milepost 41.7 Norfolk Southern H-line in <b>Hillsborough</b>	10/19/2021 6/30/2021	FY2023	\$7,200,000	PE funding scheduled 7/1/2020	Matthew Simmons	
I-3306A 34178.1.3 34178.1.4 34178.1.5 34178.2.2 34178.3.GV3	I-40 widening from I-85 to Durham Co. line (US 15/501 Interchange) in <b>Chapel Hill</b>	8/17/2021	FY2024	\$175,600,000	Planning and design activities underway, RFQ Advertisement DB 11/3/20	Laura Sutton	
SS-4907CD 47936.1.1 47936.2.1 47936.3.1	Horizontal curve improvements on SR 1710 (Old NC 10) west of SR 1561/SR 1709 (Lawrence Road) east of Hillsborough. Improvements consist of wedging pavement and grading shoulders.	Jun. 2022	Nov. 2022	\$261,000	Planning and design activities underway	Chad Reimakoski	
SS-6007E 49115.1.1 49115.3.1	All Way Stop installation and flashing beacon revisions at the intersection of SR 1005 (Old Greensboro Road) and SR 1956 (Crawford Dairy Road/Orange Chapel Clover Garden Road)	Jun. 2022	Sept. 2022	\$28,800	Funds approved 3/5/20 but not released	Dawn McPherson	
I-5958 45910.1.1 45910.3.1	Pavement Rehabilitation on I-40/I-85 from West of SR 1114 (Buckhorn Road) to West of SR 1006 (Orange Grove Road)	11/17/2026	FY2028	\$8,690,000	PE funding approved 10/10/17	Chris Smitherman	

DCHCMPO May 2021

## NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN DCHCMPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

TIP/WBS#	Description	Description LET/Start Completion Cost Status		Status	Project Lead	
I-5967 45917.1.1 45917.2.1 45917.3.1	Interchange improvements at I-85 and SR 1009 (South Churton Street) in <b>Hillsborough</b>	10/19/2027	FY2030	\$16,900,000	PE funding approved 9/8/17, Planning and Design activities underway, Coordinate with I-0305 and U-5845	Laura Sutton
I-5959 45911.1.1 45911.3.1	Pavement Rehabilitation on I-85 from West of SR 1006 (Orange Grove Road) to Durham County line	11/16/2027	FY2029	\$11,156,000	PE funding approved 10/10/17, Coordinate with I-5967, I-5984 and I-0305	Chris Smitherman
R-5821A 47093.1.2 47093.2.2 47093.3.2	Construct operational improvements including Bicycle/Pedestrian accommodations on NC 54 from SR 1006 (Orange Grove Road) to SR 1107 /SR 1937 (Old Fayetteville Road).	6/20/2028	FY2031	\$50,700,000	PE funding approved 10/10/17, Planning activities underway, Coordinating with NC54 West Corridor Study	Chris Smitherman
U-5845 50235.1.1 50235.2.1 50235.3.1	Widen SR 1009 (South Churton Street) to multi-lanes from I-40 to Eno River in <b>Hillsborough</b>	7/18/2028	FY2031	\$49,238,000	PE funding approved 5/14/15, Planning and Design activities underway, Coordinate with I-5967	Laura Sutton
I-5984 47530.1.1 47530.2.1 47530.3.1	Interchange improvements at I-85 and NC 86 in Hillsborough	11/21/2028	FY2031	\$20,900,000	PE funding approved 10/10/17, Planning and Design activities underway, Coordinate with I-0305 and I-5959	Laura Sutton
I-0305 34142.1.2 34142.2.2 34142.3.2	Widening of I-85 from west of SR1006 (Orange Grove Road) in Orange Co. to west of SR 1400 (Sparger Road) in Orange Co.	1/1/2040	FY2044	\$132,000,000	PE funding approved 6/5/18, Planning and design activities underway, Project reinstated per 2020-2029 STIP (funded project) and delete project I-5983	Laura Sutton

Page 2 DCHCMPO May 2021

### North Carolina Department of Transportation

#### 5/11/2021

### **Active Projects Under Construction - Orange Co.**

Contract Number	TIP Number	Location Description	Contractor Name	Resident Engineer	Contract Bid Amount	Availability Date	Completion Date		Completion	Progress Schedule Percent	Completion Percent
C202581		IMPROVEMENTS ON SR-1838/SR-2220 FROM US-15/501 IN ORANGE COUNTY TO SR-1113 IN DURHAM COUNTY. DIVISION 5	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	Nordan, PE, James M	\$4,614,460.00	5/28/2019	2/15/2021	5/28/2019	5/29/2022	59.1	45.33
C204078	B-4962	REPLACE BRIDGE #46 OVER ENO RIVER ON US-70 BYPASS.	CONTI ENTERPRISES, INC	Howell, Bobby J	\$4,863,757.00	5/28/2019	12/28/2021	6/19/2019	12/28/2021	78.65	94.39
DG00461		REHAB. BRIDGE #031 ON SR 1010 (E. FRANKLIN ST.) OVER BOLIN CREEK & BOLIN CREEK TRAIL	M & J CONSTRUCTION CO OF PINELLAS COUNTY INC	Howell, Bobby J	\$2,456,272.12	11/12/2018	7/15/2019	3/15/2019	5/15/2021	100	97.65
DG00462		REHAB. BRIDGES 264, 288, 260, 543 IN GUILFORD COUNTY AND BRIDGE 031 IN ORANGE COUNTY	ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING INC	Snell, PE, William H	\$967,383.15	8/1/2019	1/1/2020				
DG00483		RESURFACE SR 1010 (MAIN STREET/FRANKLIN STREET) FROM SR 1005 (JONES FERRY ROAD) TO NC 86 (COLUMBIA STREET)	CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	Howell, Bobby J	\$845,631.59	5/18/2019	8/7/2020				
DG00485		SR 1772 (GREENSBORO STREET) AT SR 1780 (ESTES DRIVE), CONSTRUCT ROUNDABOUT	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	Howell, Bobby J	\$3,375,611.30	5/28/2019	3/1/2022	7/29/2019	6/10/2022	73	86.99
DG00507		AST RETREATMENT OF 48 SECONDARY ROADS IN ALAMANCE COUNTY AND ONE SECONDARY ROAD IN ORANGE COUNTY	WHITEHURST PVING CO., INC	Hayes, PE, Meredith D	\$1,042,639.12	7/1/2021	6/30/2022				